Prepared by: City of Deadwood Historic Preservation Office 108 Sherman St. Deadwood, SD 57732 605-578-2082

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

The City of Deadwood HEREBY CERTIFIES, that a certain Mortgage, bearing date November 18, 2019, executed by Marsha E. Morse to the City of Deadwood upon the following real property in the County of Lawrence in the State of South Dakota, to-wit:

Lot 11 and the Northeasterly 5 feet of Lot 10 in Block 51 of the Original Town in the City of Deadwood, Lawrence County, South Dakota, according to P.L. Roger's map.

and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of said Lawrence County, South Dakota, on December 13, 2019, in Document #2019-05725, is, with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid, satisfied and discharged.

Dated this <u>19th</u> day of September, 2022.

City of Deadwood

David R. Ruth Jr., Mayor

State of South Dakota) ss. County of Lawrence)

On this the <u>19th</u> day of September, 2022 before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared David R. Ruth, Jr. Mayor, City of Deadwood, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for purpose therein contained.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Title of Officer

Date commission expires_____